Ref No

Manufacturer

Vehicle Class
Model/Type

Dealer (phone no)
Subject

Progress

Affected Vehicle
Identification Number
(VIN)

Description of Defect,
how it came to light,
and possible
consequences if
ignored.

Remedial Action

Build Dates
Launch Date
Tentative Date of
Recall Completion

Voluntary Recall Detail

10000451
AUDI
Private Car
Al/A3/TT

Premium Motors Ltd. (3465 0000)
Voluntary Recall: Replacing gear oil

Running

List as below:

On Audi vehicles with 7-speed dual clutch gearbox (DSG)
manufactured within a specific period, conductive deposits may
form in the gearbox control unit (due to electrolysis). These may
cause short circuits and cause the gearbox fuse to blow. The
clutches open due to the power supply failure and the vehicle will
roll to a stop. The function of all the other vehicle systems (engine,

steering, brakes, lights) is unaffected.

On the vehicles affected, the gear oil must be replaced and a
software update must be carried out for the gearbox control unit.

Model Year: 2013 - 2014
2 December 2013

2 December 2014

© 00 N o o b~ w N P

[
= O

TRUZZZ8J1D1012646

TRUZZ7832D1015801

TRUZZZ835D1016120

TRUZZZ8J37D1016457

TRUZZZ835D1016683

WAUZZZ8X6DB053635

WAUZZZ8X6DB097425

WAUZZZ8X2DB103995

WAUZZZ8X0DB105406

WAUZZZ8X5DB105949

WAUZZZ8X9DB105968

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

WAUZZZ8X4DB106347

WAUZZZ8X4DB106669

WAUZZZ8X8DB106917

WAUZZZ8X3DB107277

WAUZZZ8X0DB107589

WAUZZZ8X4DB107773

WAUZZZ8X1DB108072

WAUZZZ8XXDB108569

WAUZZZ8XXDB109687

WAUZZZ8X5DB109760

WAUZZZ8X4DB110074




23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

WAUZZZ8X9DB110099

WAUZZZ8X5DB110441

WAUZZZ8X4DB110611

WAUZZZ8X0DB110668

WAUZZZ8X9DB111415

WAUZZZ8XXDB111813

WAUZZZ8X1DB115894

WAUZZZ8X0DB116082

WAUZZZ8X3DB119798




