	Voluntary Recall Detail
Ref No	10000451
Manufacturer	AUDI
Vehicle Class	Private Car
Model/Type	A1 / A3 / TT
Dealer (phone no)	Premium Motors Ltd. (3465 0000)
Subject	Voluntary Recall: Replacing gear oil
Progress	Running
Affected Vehicle	
Identification Number	List as below:
(VIN)	
Description of Defect, how it came to light, and possible consequences if ignored.	On Audi vehicles with 7-speed dual clutch gearbox (DSG) manufactured within a specific period, conductive deposits may form in the gearbox control unit (due to electrolysis). These may cause short circuits and cause the gearbox fuse to blow. The clutches open due to the power supply failure and the vehicle will roll to a stop. The function of all the other vehicle systems (engine, steering, brakes, lights) is unaffected.
Remedial Action	On the vehicles affected, the gear oil must be replaced and a software update must be carried out for the gearbox control unit.
Build Dates	Model Year: 2013 - 2014
Launch Date	2 December 2013
Tentative Date of Recall Completion	2 December 2014

1	TRUZZZ8J1D1012646
2	TRUZZZ8J2D1015801
3	TRUZZZ8J5D1016120
4	TRUZZZ8J7D1016457
5	TRUZZZ8J5D1016683
6	WAUZZZ8X6DB053635
7	WAUZZZ8X6DB097425
8	WAUZZZ8X2DB103995
9	WAUZZZ8X0DB105406
10	WAUZZZ8X5DB105949
11	WAUZZZ8X9DB105968

12	WAUZZZ8X4DB106347
13	WAUZZZ8X4DB106669
14	WAUZZZ8X8DB106917
15	WAUZZZ8X3DB107277
16	WAUZZZ8X0DB107589
17	WAUZZZ8X4DB107773
18	WAUZZZ8X1DB108072
19	WAUZZZ8XXDB108569
20	WAUZZZ8XXDB109687
21	WAUZZZ8X5DB109760
22	WAUZZZ8X4DB110074

23	WAUZZZ8X9DB110099
24	WAUZZZ8X5DB110441
25	WAUZZZ8X4DB110611
26	WAUZZZ8X0DB110668
27	WAUZZZ8X9DB111415
28	WAUZZZ8XXDB111813
29	WAUZZZ8X1DB115894
30	WAUZZZ8X0DB116082
31	WAUZZZ8X3DB119798